
  
 

CUG001  

Galvanized Steel Corner Shelving Unit 

Étagère de Coin en Acier Galvanisé 

Galvanisiert  Eckregalkonstruction 

Scaffalatura d'Angolo in Acciaio Zincato 

Estantería de Esquina de Acero Galvanizado  
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SAFETY  

 
 

 

Information 
If in doubt contact the supplier. 

 

Allow adequate working space and 
be aware of others working around 
you. 

 

Please read these instructions 
thoroughly before starting 
assembly. 

 

Take care when handling heavy 
items particularly when lifting or 
stretching. 

 

Inspect all packages for damage 
and check that all components 
have been supplied. 

 

Warning 
Rules for safe use of shelving. 

 

Assembly should be undertaken 
by at least two people. 

 

Not suitable for use in damp or wet 
environments. 

 

Caution 
Take care during assembly and 
day to day use may have sharp 
edges  

Ensure that the maximum load 
carrying capacities are not 
exceeded. 

 

Wear appropriate clothing - 
protective gloves and footwear 
are recommended.  

Shelves must be loaded evenly. 
Load heavier items on the bottom. 

 

Dispose of packaging materials 
responsibly. 

 

Never climb or stand on the 
shelves. 

 

Make sure the floor is level.   

 

 

CONTACT US 
 

 

01977 555007 
: 

sales@rackingsolutions.co.uk  www.rackingsolutions.co.uk 
 

TOTAL RACKING SOLUTIONS LTd,  
UNIT 19, NORMANTON BUSINESS PARK, RIPLEY DRIVE, NORMANTON, WF6 1QT  

 
Racking Solutions specialises in all types of racking and shelving for a huge variety of uses. We are a family run 
business and we really go the extra mile for our customers. We pride ourselves on offering superb quality products 
at exceptionally competitive prices.  

Whether you’re looking to fit out your garden shed / garage / shop / office unit / school / college / workshop / public 
office / Army barracks / power station / Industrial factory and thousands more we really do have the right priced 
solution and quality product just for you.  

Our products really are second to none. We over engineer everything we sell compared to many of our 
competitors. You won’t be disappointed in our racking and it is very easy to assemble. 

Give our friendly Sales Team a ring we're here to help. 

 

mailto:sales@rackingsolutions.co.uk
http://www.rackingsolutions.co.uk/
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SPECIFICATIONS 

Description  
The CUG001 Corner Galvanized Shelving unit with 5 levels is ideal for the corner of garage, home, warehouse, 
workshop or even office.  
The racking frame is made from 0.8mm thick galvanised steel, zinc coated. The shelves are made from super smooth 
solid 5mm MDF and can hold a massive 150kg UDL per shelf.  
The CUG001 corner unit is boltless and its assembly only requires the use of a rubber mallet. 
 

 
 
Contents  
CUG001 unit includes: 
6 x right angle upright beams 75cm  
4 x open angle upright beams 75cm  
10 x long back beams 70cm,  
5 x medium front beams 56,3cm,  
10 x short side beams 30cm,  
5 x central supports 52.4cm 
3 x right angle upright connectors  
2 x open angle upright connectors  
6 x right angle plastic feet  
4 x open angle plastic feet  
5 x MDF boards 
 

 
Specifications 
Dimensions: 1500mm H x 700mm/563mm W x 300mm D 
Capacity: 150kg UDL per shelf 
Materials: 0.8mm thick galvanised steel, 5mm MDF 
 
 
Guarantee 
A 5 years guarantee applies to all our products. If for any reason a part is missing, please get in touch within 7 days on 
receipt of your order. You can call or email our helpful Customer Support Team.      
If you wish to return a product in perfect working order, we provide a 60 day returns policy, as long as the item is 
unopened and in a resalable condition. 
 

 

PRODUCT FEATURES 

1) right angle upright beams 75cm  
2) open angle upright beams 75cm open angle 
3) long back beam 70cm,  
4) medium front beam 56,3cm,  
5) short side beam 30cm,  
6) central support 52.4cm 
7) right angle upright connector  
8) open angle upright connector  
9) right angle plastic feet  
10) open angle plastic feet  
11) MDF board,  
  
 

 
 
 

 

 

(3) 

(4) 

(2) 

(8) 

(11) 

(1) 

(10) 

(5) 
(7) 

(9) 

(6) 
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ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS 

 
 

1) Group parts together and lay them on the floor. 
2) Attach 5 plastic feet to the end of 5 L-shaped 

upright legs (3x90o and 2x open angle) 
3) Take two of the L-shaped upright legs (90o) and 

attach a long beam across the bottom to connect 
them, creating a U-shape. Push the beams into 
the slot. Remember to have them the right way up 
and then tap with a rubber mallet into place.  
  
 

4) Connect to the U-shape a third L-shaped upright 
leg (90o) with a long beam. This will create the 
back corner. 

5) Connect to each side one L-shaped upright leg 
(open angle) with a short beam. 

6) Complete the level by inserting one medium 
beam.  

7) Take a central support, bend the two end tabs to 
approximately 90o. Then insert the tabs in the 
slots A and B (or A and C) from the centre to the 
left (or right side). Either side is correct. Make 
sure the beams, that form each shelf, are levelled 
otherwise your shelf will not be straight. 

8) Slot one MDF board into this metal shelf. Your 
base and first shelf are complete. 

 

 

 

 
 

 

9) For the second shelf slot 2 short beams, a 
medium beam, 2 long back beams and a central 
support. Make sure the beams, that form each 
shelf, are levelled otherwise your shelf will not be 
straight.  

10) Slot one MDF board into this metal shelf. Your 
second shelf is complete. It is recommended to 
evenly distribute the shelf height to gain maximum 
strength. 

11) At the top of the first set of legs attach a 90o 
upright connector to each of the three 90o upright 
legs. And an open angle upright connector to 
each of the two open angle upright legs. Push the 
tabs into the slots and tap with a rubber mallet 
into place.  
 

 

 

12) To each of these connectors you are now able to 
attach the remaining 5 upright legs (3x90o and 2x 
open angle). 

13) Then continue to build the rest of the shelves 
attaching the short, medium and long beams. Slot 
in each of the remaining MDF boards as you go. 

14) For the last shelf we recommend slotting the 
beams at the top slot. This will add to the racking 
strength and rigidity. 

15) Attach the remaining 5 feet to the top of the 
uprights if desired (3x90o and 2x open angle). 

16) Your corner unit is now complete.      
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SÉCURITÉ 

 
 

 

Information 
En cas de doute, contacter le 
fournisseur.  

 

Accordez l'espace de travail 
adéquat et soyez conscient des 
autres qui travaillent autour de 
vous. 

 

Veuillez lire toutes les 
instructions avant de commencer 
l’assemblage    

 

Soyez prudent lorsque vous 
manipulez des objets lourds en 
particulier lorsque vous soulevez 
ou étirez. 

 

Inspectez tous les colis pour voir 
s'ils sont endommagés et vérifiez 
que tous les composants ont été 
fournis.  

Attention  
Règles de sécurité pour l’utilisation 
des étagères.   

 

L’assemblage doit être exécuté 
par au moins deux personnes. 

 

Ne convient pas pour une 
utilisation dans des 
environnements humides ou 
mouillés  

 

Attention 
Faites attention pendant 
l'assemblage et l'utilisation 
quotidienne peut avoir des arêtes 
vives 

 

Assurez-vous que les capacités de 
charge maximales ne sont pas 
dépassées. 

 

Portez des vêtements appropriés 
- des gants et des chaussures de 
protection sont recommandés.  

Les étagères doivent être chargées 
uniformément. Chargez des objets 
plus lourds aux niveaux les plus 
bas. 

 

Éliminez les matériaux 
d'emballage de manière 
responsable. 

 

Ne jamais grimper ou se tenir 
debout sur les étagères. 

 

Assurez-vous que le sol est plat.   

 

 

CONTACTER NOUS 
 

 

09 72 17 98 64 
: 

ventes@rackingsolutions.fr   www.rackingsolutions.fr   
 

 
Racking Solutions se spécialise à tout genre de rayonnages et étagères pour toute utilisation. Racking 
Solutions est une entreprise familiale et nous en faisons plus pour nos clients. Nous sommes fiers de fournir des 
produits de qualité exceptionnelle à des prix compétitifs.  
 

Si vous cherchez à équiper votre abri de jardin / garage / boutique / bureau / école / collège / atelier / casernes 
militaires / centrale électrique / usine et autres, nous avons la solution idéale au meilleur prix et des produits de 
qualité spécialement pour vous. 
 

Nos produits sont vraiment incomparables. Nous allons au-dessus et au-delà dans la conception et le 
développement de nos produits. Vous ne serez pas déçu par nos rayonnages, en plus l’assemblage est très 
facile.  
 

Notre service client est à votre écoute.  

 

mailto:ventes@rackingsolutions.fr
http://www.rackingsolutions.fr/
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SPECIFICATIONS 

Description  
L’étagère de coin en acier galvanisé, charges lourdes CUG001 à 5 niveaux, est idéal pour le coin du garage, la maison, 
l'entrepôt, l'atelier ou même le bureau. 
Le cadre de l’étagère est construit à partir d'acier galvanisé d’une épaisseur de 0.8mm. Les tablettes sont construites à 
partir de MDF solide et lisse, d’une épaisseur de 5mm et ont une capacité de charge massif de 150kg par tablette. 
L'unité de coin CUG001 n’a pas de boulons et son assemblage ne nécessite que l'utilisation d'un maillet en caoutchouc. 

 
Contenu  
L’unité CUG001 inclut : 
6 x montants verticaux 75cm, angle droit 
4 x montants verticaux 75cm, angle ouvert 
10 x poutres longues 70cm (arrière),  
5 x poutres moyennes 56,3cm (avant),  
10 x poutres latérales courtes 30cm,  
5 x supports centraux 52,4cm 
3 x connecteurs de montants verticaux angle droit 
2 x connecteurs de montants verticaux angle ouvert 
6 x pieds en plastique angle doit 
4 x pieds en plastique angle ouvert 
5 x panneaux MDF 
 

 
 
Spécifications 
Dimensions : 1500mm H x 700mm/563mm L x 400mmP 
Capacité de charge : 150kg par tablette 
Matériels : Acier galvanisé (0.8mm), panneaux MDF (5mm)  
 
 
Garantie 
Une garantie de 5 ans s'applique à tous nos produits. Si pour une raison quelconque une pièce manque, veuillez nous 
contacter dans les 7 jours suivant la réception de votre commande. Vous pouvez appeler ou envoyer un e-mail à notre 
équipe de services client. 
Si vous souhaitez retourner un produit en parfait état de fonctionnement, nous offrons une politique de retour de 60 
jours tant que l'article n'est pas ouvert et dans un état revendable. 
 

 
 

PRODUCT FEATURES 

1) montant vertical 75cm, angle droit 
2) montant vertical 75cm, angle ouvert 
3) poutre longue 70cm (arrière),  
4) poutre moyenne 56,3cm (avant), 
5) poutre latérale courte 30cm,  
6) support central 52,4cm 
7) connecteur de montant angle droit 
8) connecteur de montant vertical angle ouvert  
9) pied en plastique angle droit 
10) pied en plastique angle ouvert 
11) panneau MDF 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 

 

(3) 

(4) 

(2) 

(8) 

(11) 

(1) 

(10) 

(5) 
(7) 

(9) 

(6) 
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INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE 

 

 

1) Regroupez les pièces et posez-les sur le sol. 

2) Fixez 5 pieds en plastique à l'extrémité de 5 montants verticaux 

L-forme (3x90o et 2x angle ouvert) 
3) Prenez deux des montants verticaux L-forme (90o) et attachez 

une longue poutre à travers le fond pour les relier, en créant 
une forme en U. Poussez les poutres dans les fentes. 
Rappelez-vous de les avoir dans le bon sens, puis tapez les en 
place avec un maillet en caoutchouc. 

  
 

4) Connectez à la forme en U un troisième montant vertical L-
forme(90o) avec une poutre longue. Cela va créer le coin 
arrière. 

5) Reliez de chaque côté un montant vertical L-forme (angle 
ouvert) avec une poutre courte. 

6) Complétez le niveau en insérant une poutre moyenne.  

7) Prenez un support central, pliez les deux languettes d'extrémité 
à environ 90o. Insérez ensuite les languettes dans les fentes A 
et B (ou A et C) du centre vers la gauche (ou vers la droite). 
Chaque côté est correct. Assurez-vous que les poutres, qui 
forment chaque niveau, sont nivelées sinon votre étagère ne 
sera pas droite. 

8) Insérez un panneau MDF. La base et le premier niveau sont 
terminés. 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

9) Pour le deuxième niveau insérez 2 poutres courtes, une poutre 
moyenne, 2 poutres longues et un support central. Assurez-
vous que les poutres, qui forment chaque niveau, sont nivelées 
sinon votre étagère ne sera pas droite. 

10) Insérez un panneau de MDF. Le deuxième niveau est terminé. 
Il est recommandé de répartir uniformément la hauteur de 
chaque niveau pour obtenir une résistance maximale. 

11) Au bout du premier ensemble des montants verticaux, fixez un 
connecteur de montant de 90o à chacun des trois montant 

verticaux 90o. Et un connecteur de montant angle ouvert à 

chacun des deux montant verticaux angle ouvert. Poussez les 
onglettes dans les fentes et tapez avec un maillet en 
caoutchouc en place.  

 

 
 

12) A chacun de ces connecteurs, vous pouvez maintenant 
attacher les 5 montants verticaux L-forme restantes (3x90o et 

2xangle ouvert). 
13) Ensuite, continuez à construire le reste des niveaux en 

attachant les poutres courtes, moyennes et longues. Insérez le 
panneau MDF a chaque niveau avant procéder au suivant. 

14) Pour le dernier niveau, il est recommandé de le fixer sur la plus 
haute position. Cela va ajouter à la résistance et la rigidité du 
rayonnage. 

15) Fixez les 5 pieds restants au bout des montants verticaux si 

vous le souhaitez (3x90o et 2x angle ouvert). 
16) L’étagère de coin est maintenant complète. 

    

 

 



[8] 
 

SICHERHEIT 

 
 

 

Information 
Im Zweifelsfall wenden Sie sich 
an den Lieferanten. 

 

Suchen Sie genug Platz für den 
zusammenbau und zeigen Sie bitte 
Rücksicht auf andere Personen in 
der Umgebung. 

 

Zusammenbauanweisungen  
Lesen Sie sorgfältig die 
Anweisungen vor Anfang des 
Zusammenbaus  

Beim Aufheben oder Tragen von 
schweren Stücken seien Sie sehr 
vorsichtig. 

 

Überprüfen Sie alle Packungen, 
ob nichts geschädigt ist und dass 
alle Teile vorhanden sind.  

Warnung! 
Hinweise und Regelungen für die 
sichere Benutzung der Regale. 

 

Beim Zusammenbau mindestens 
zwei Personen sind erforderlich. 

 

Nicht geeignet für eine feuchte 
oder nasse Umgebung. 

 

Vorsicht 
Seien Sie vorsichtig bei der 
Montage und der tägliche 
Gebrauch kann scharfe Kanten 
haben 

 

Vergewissern Sie sich, dass die 
erlaubte maximale Ladung nicht 
überschritten wird.  

 

Tragen Sie geeignete Kleidung – 
Schutzhandschuhe und – schuhe 
sind zu empfehlen.  

Regale sind auf eine gleichmässige 
Weise zu beladen, die schwersten 
Gegestände unten. 

 

Entfernen Sie bitte Packungen 
auf eine verantwortungsvolle 
Weise. 

 

Man darf nie auf die Regale 
klettern oder darauf stehen. 

 

Überprüfen Sie, dass der Boden 
waagerecht ist. 

  

 

 

 Kontakte  
 

 

+44 (0) 1977 555007 
: 

sales@rackingsolutions.co.uk   www.rackingsolutions.co.uk   
 
Racking Solutions ist Spezialist für alle Arten Regalsysteme für eine Vielfalt verschiedener Zwecke. Wir sind ein 
Familienunternehmen und bemühen uns persönlich um die Wünsche und Bedüffinisse unserer Kunden. Unser 
Ziel bleibt immer, Güter hoher Qualität zu sehr preiswerten Preisen anzubieten. 
 
Ob Sie Regale für den Gartenschuppen, die Garage, das Büro, die Schule, die Werkstatt, ein öffentliches Amt, 
eine Kaserne, ein Kraftwerk, eine Fabrik und viele andere Zwecke – wir haben wirklich die preiswerte Lösung 
und das Qualitätsprodukt für Sie. 
 
Unsere Produkte sind nicht zu übertreffen. Sie sind robuster als diejenigen vieler unserer Konkurrenten. Sie 
werden nicht enttäuscht werden und werden entdecken, dass unsere Produkte leicht aufzubauen sind.   
 
Rufen Sie unser freundliches Verkaufspersonal an. Wir freuen uns auf Ihren Anruf. 
 

mailto:sales@rackingsolutions.co.uk
http://www.rackingsolutions.co.uk/
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Technische Angaben 

 
Beschreibung 
Die CUG001 Galvanisiert Eckregalkonstruktion galvanisiert mit fünf Ebenen ist ideal für die Ecke einer Garage, im Haus, 
Warenhaus, in der Werkstatt oder auchim Büro. 
Das Gerüst besteht aus 0.8mm galvanisiert. Die Regale sind aus super-glatten soliden 5mm MDF und können eine 
massive 150kg UDL pro Regal tragen. 
Die Konstruktion wird nicht mit bolzen befestigt. Der Zusammenbau braucht nur einer Gummihammer. 

 
 
Inhalt  
CUG001 hat folgende Teile: 
6 x vertikale Balken, 75cm, rechter Winkel 
4 x vertikale Balken, 75cm, offener Winkel 
10 x Lange Rückbalken 70cm  
5 x mittlere Vorderbalken 56,3cm 
5 x zentrale Stützen 52,4cm  
10 x kurze seitenbalken 30cm 
3 x vertikale verbindungsstücke rechter Winkel 
2 x vertikale verbindungsstücke offener Winkel 
6 x Füsse aus Plastik rechter Winkel 
4 x Füsse aus Plastik offener Winkel 
5 x MDF Bretter 
 

 
 
 
Technische Angaben 
Abmessungen: 1500mm hoch x 700mcm / 563mm breit x 300mm tief 
Kapazität: 150kg UDL pro Regal  
Material: Galvanisiert (0.8 mm), MDF Bretter (5mm) 
 
 
Garantie 
Alle unsere Produkte haben eine Garantie von 5 Jahren. Wenn, aus irgend einem Grund, ein Teil fehlt, informieren Sie 
uns bitte innerhalf 7 Tage nach Empfang Ihrer Bestellung. Rufen Sie an oder mailen Sie unseren Kundendienst. Falls 
Sie ein Produkt in voll funktionsfähigen Zustand zurückschicken wollen, gilt unsere Zusicherung für eine Zeit von 60 
Tagen, den Ankaufspras zurückzuzahlen, vorausgesetzt dass das Produkt Ungeöffnet und in wieder verkaufbaren 
zustand ist.    

 
 

 

Beschreibung des Produkts 

1) vertikaler Balken, 75 cm, rechter Winkel 
2) vertikaler Balken, 75 cm, offener Winkel  
3) langer Rückbalken 70cm 
4) mittlerer Vorderbalken 56,3cm 
5) kurzer Seitenbalken 30cm  
6) zentrale Unterstützung 52,4cm 
7) vertikaler verbindungsstück rechter Winkel, 
8) vertikaler verbindungsstück offener Winkel 
9) Füsse aus Plastik rechter Winkel 
10) Füsse aus Plastik offener Winkel 
11) MDF Brett  
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

(3) 

(4) 

(2) 

(8) 

(11) 

(1) 

(10) 

(5) 
(7) 

(9) 

(6) 
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Zusammenbauanweisungen 

 
 

1) Gruppieren Sie die Teile und legen Sie sie auf den Boden. 
2) Befestigen Sie 5 Plastikfüße am Ende von 5 vertikalen Pfosten in 

L-Form (3x90o und 2x offener Winkel). 
3) Nehmen Sie zwei der L-förmigen vertikalen Bolzen (90o) und 
binden Sie einen langen Balken über den Boden, um sie zu 
verbinden, wodurch eine U-Form entsteht. Schieben Sie die Balken 
in die Schlitze. Denken Sie daran, sie richtig herum zu haben, und 
klopfen Sie sie dann mit einem Gummihammer fest. 

 
 

4) Verbinden Sie einen dritten vertikalen L-förmigen Pfosten (90 °) 
mit einem langen Balken mit der U-Form. Dadurch wird die hintere 
Ecke erstellt. 
5) Verbinden Sie auf jeder Seite einen L-förmigen vertikalen 

Pfosten (offener Winkel) mit einem kurzen Balken. 
6) Beenden Sie das Level, indem Sie einen mittleren Strahl 
einsetzen. 
7) Nehmen Sie eine Mittelstütze und biegen Sie die beiden 
Endlaschen um 90 °. Führen Sie dann die Laschen von der Mitte 
nach links (oder nach rechts) in die Steckplätze A und B (oder A 
und C) ein. Jede Seite ist richtig. Stellen Sie sicher, dass die 
Balken, die jede Ebene bilden, eben sind, da Ihr Regal sonst nicht 
gerade ist. 
8) Legen Sie eine MDF-Karte ein. Die Basis und die erste Ebene 
sind abgeschlossen. 

 

 

 
 

 

9) Für die zweite Ebene 2 kurze Balken, einen mittleren Balken, 2 
lange Balken und eine zentrale Stütze einsetzen. Stellen Sie sicher, 
dass die Balken, die jede Ebene bilden, eben sind, da Ihr Regal 
sonst nicht gerade ist. 
10) Setzen Sie eine MDF-Platte ein. Das zweite Level ist beendet. 
Es wird empfohlen, die Höhe jeder Ebene gleichmäßig zu verteilen, 
um einen maximalen Widerstand zu erzielen. 
11) Befestigen Sie am Ende des ersten Satzes vertikaler Pfosten 
einen 90o-Pfostenverbinder an jedem der drei vertikalen 90o-

Pfosten. Und ein offener Winkel Pfostenverbinder an jedem der 

beiden vertikalen offener Winkel Pfosten. Schieben Sie die 
Laschen in die Schlitze und klopfen Sie mit einem Gummihammer 
ein. 

 
 

12) An jeden dieser Anschlüsse können Sie jetzt die verbleibenden 

5 L-förmigen vertikalen Pfosten (3x90o und 2x offener Winkel) 
anbringen. 
13) Bauen Sie dann den Rest der Ebenen weiter, indem Sie die 
kurzen, mittleren und langen Balken anbringen. Setzen Sie das 
MDF-Bedienfeld auf jeder Ebene ein, bevor Sie mit der nächsten 
fortfahren. 
14) Für die letzte Stufe wird empfohlen, sie an der höchsten 
Position zu befestigen. Dies erhöht die Festigkeit und Steifigkeit der 
Regale. 
15) Befestigen Sie die restlichen 5 Fuß auf Wunsch am Ende der 

vertikalen Pfosten (3x90o und 2x offener Winkel). 
16) Das Eckregal ist jetzt fertig. 
 

 

 



[11] 
 

SICUREZZA 

 
 

 

Informazioni 
Si prega di contattare il fornitore 
in caso di dubbio. 

 

Lasciare adeguato spazio di lavoro 
ed essere consapevoli degli altri 
che lavorano intorno a te. 

 

Si prega di leggere tutte le 
istruzioni prima di iniziare il 
montaggio. 

 

Fare attenzione quando si 
maneggiano oggetti pesanti, 
specialmente quando si solleva o si 
allunga. 

 

Controllare tutti i pacchetti per 
eventuali danni e verificare che 
tutti i componenti siano forniti. 

 

Attenzione 
Regole di sicurezza per l'uso di 
scaffali. 

 

Il montaggio deve essere 
eseguito da almeno due 
persone.  

Non adatto per l'uso in ambienti 
umidi o bagnati. 

 

Attenzione 
Fare attenzione durante il 
montaggio e l'uso quotidiano può 
avere bordi taglienti  

Assicurarsi che la massima 
capacità di carico non è superata 

 

Indossare indumenti appropriati: 
si consigliano guanti e calzature 
protettive.  

I ripiani devono essere caricati in 
modo uniforme. Caricare gli oggetti 
più pesanti ai livelli più bassi. 

 

Smaltire i materiali di imballaggio 
in modo responsabile. 

 

Mai salire o stare sugli ripiani. 

 

Assicurati che il pavimento è 
livellato. 

  

 

 

 CONTATTACI 
 

 

+44 (0) 1977 555007 
: 

sales@rackingsolutions.co.uk   www.rackingsolutions.co.uk   
 
Racking Solutions è specializzata in tutti i tipi di scaffalature per qualsiasi uso. Racking Solutions è un'azienda a 
conduzione familiare e noi facciamo di più per i nostri clienti. Siamo orgogliosi di offrire prodotti di qualità 
eccezionale a prezzi competitivi.  
 

Se stai cercando di dotare la tua casetta da giardino / garage / negozio / ufficio / scuola / università / laboratorio 
/ caserme militari / centrale elettrica / fabbrica e altri, abbiamo la soluzione ideale al miglior prezzo e prodotti di 
qualità appositamente per voi. 
 

I nostri prodotti sono davvero incomparabili. Andiamo al di sopra e al di là della nella progettazione e nello 
sviluppo dei nostri prodotti. Non resterai deluso dai nostri scaffali, inoltre l'assemblaggio è molto semplice. 
 

Il nostro servizio clienti è a tua disposizione. 

 

 

 

 

mailto:sales@rackingsolutions.co.uk
http://www.rackingsolutions.co.uk/
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SPECIFICHE 

 
Descrizione 
Il ripiano angolare in acciaio zincato, CUG001 a 5 livelli è ideale per l'angolo del garage, la casa, il magazzino, l'officina  
persino l'ufficio. 
Il telaio della scaffalatura è costruito in acciaio zincato di 0.8mm di spessore. I ripiani sono realizzati in MDF solido e 
liscio, 5mm di spessore e hanno una capacità di carico di 150kg per ripiano. 
L'unità angolare CUG001 non ha bulloni e il suo assemblaggio richiede solo l'uso di un martello di gomma. 

 
 
Contenuto 
L'unità CUG001 include: 
6 x montanti verticali, 75 cm, angolo retto 
4 x montanti verticali, 75 cm, angolo aperto 
10 x travi lunghe 70cm (indietro) 
5 x travi medie 56,3cm (anteriore) 
10 x travi laterali corte 30 cm 
5 x supporti centrali 52,4cm 
3 x connettori verticali angolo retto  
2 x connettori verticali angolo aperto 
6 x piedini in plastica angolo retto 
4 x piedini in plastica angolo aperto 
5 x pannelli MDF 
 

 
 
 
Specificazioni 
Dimensioni: 1500mm Altezza x 700mm/563mm Larghezza x 300mm Profondità  
Capacità di carico: 150kg per ripiano 
Materiali: acciaio zincato (0.8 mm), pannelli MDF (5 mm) 
 
 
Garanzia 
Una garanzia di 5 anni si applica a tutti i nostri prodotti. Se per qualsiasi motivo manca una parte, ti preghiamo di 
contattarci entro 7 giorni dal ricevimento dell'ordine. Puoi chiamare o inviare un'email al nostro servizio clienti. 
Se si desidera restituire un prodotto perfettamente funzionante, offriamo una politica di restituzione di 60 giorni purché 
l'articolo non sia aperto e in condizioni rivendibili. 
 

 

 

CARATTERISTICHE DEL PRODOTTO 

1) montante verticale 75 cm, angolo retto  
2) montante verticale 75 cm, angolo aperto 
3) trave lungo 70cm 
4) trave medio 56,3cm 
5) trave laterale corta 30cm  
6) supporto centrale 52,4cm 
7) connettore verticale angolo retto 
8) connettore verticale angolo aperto 
9) piede di plastica angolo retto 
10) piede di plastica angolo aperto 
11) pannello MDF, 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 

(3) 

(4) 

(2) 

(8) 

(11) 

(1) 

(10) 

(5) 
(7) 

(9) 
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ISTRUZIONI DI ASSEMBLAGIO 

 
 

1) Gruppare le parti e posizionarle sul pavimento. 

2) Attaccare 5 piedini di plastica all'estremità di 5 montanti verticali 

a L-forma (3x90o e 2x angolo aperto) 
3) Prendi due montanti verticali a L-forma (90o) e collega una 

lunga trave sul fondo per collegarli creando una forma a U. 
Spingere le travi nelle fessure. Ricordati di averli nella giusta 
direzione, quindi spingere con una mazza di gomma. 
 

 
 

4) Collegare un terzo montante verticale a L-forma (90o) con una 
trave lunga. Questo creerà l'angolo posteriore. 

5) Collegare un montante verticale L-forma (angolo aperto) su 
ciascun lato con una trave corta. 

6) Completare il livello inserendo una trave media. 
7) Prendi un supporto centrale, piega le due linguette terminali di 

circa 90o. Quindi inserire le linguette nelle fessure A e B (o A e 
C) dal centro verso sinistra (o verso destra). Entrambi i lati sono 
corretti. Assicurati che le travi, che formano ogni livello, siano 
livellate altrimenti la mensola non sarà dritta. 

8) Inserire un panello MDF. La base e il primo livello sono finiti. 
 

 

 

 
 

 

9) Per il secondo livello inserire 2 travi corte, una trave media, 2 
travi lunghe e un supporto centrale. Assicurati che le travi, che 
formano ciascun livello, siano livellate altrimenti il scaffale non 
sarà dritto. 

10) Inserire un panello MDF. Il secondo livello è finito. Si 
raccomanda di distribuire uniformemente l'altezza di ogni livello 
per ottenere la massima resistenza. 

11) Alla fine della prima serie di montanti, collegare un connettore 
verticale a 90° a ciascuno dei tre montanti 90o. E un connettore 

verticale di angolo aperto a ciascuno dei due montanti di 

angolo aperto. Spingere le linguette nelle fessure e toccare 
con un martello di gomma in posizione.  

 

 
 

12) A ciascuno di questi connettori, è ora possibile collegare i 

restanti 5 montanti verticali a L-forma (3x90o e 2x angolo 
aperto). 

13) Quindi continua a costruire il resto dei livelli inserendo le travi 
corte, medie e lunghe. Inserire le panello MDF in ciascun livello 
prima di passare alla successiva. 

14) Per l'ultimo livello, si consiglia di sistemarlo nella posizione più 
alta. Ciò aggiungerà forza e rigidità alle scaffalature. 

15) Fissare i restanti 5 piedi all'estremità dei montanti, se lo si 

desidera (3x90o e 2x angolo aperto). 
16) Il ripiano angolare è ora completo. 

 

 

 

 

 



[14] 
 

SEGURIDAD 

 

 

Información 
Ec caso de duda, contacte al 
proveedor. 

 

Αsegura un espacio de trabajo 
adecuado y tenga en cuenta a 
otras personas que trabajan a su 
alrededor. 

 

Por favor, lea las instrucciones 
detenidamente antes de 
comenzar el montaje.    

Tenga cuidado al manipular 
artículos pesados particularmente 
al levantar o estirar. 

 

Inspeccione la integridad de 
todos los paquetes de los daños 
y compruebe que todos los 
componentes han sido 
suministrados.  

Atención   
Reglas de seguridad para el uso 
de estanterías. 

 

El montaje debe ser realizado 
por al menos dos personas. 

 

No es adecuado para el uso en 
ambientes húmedos o mojados. 

 

Precaución 
Tenga cuidado durante el 
montaje y el uso diario puede 
tener bordes afilados  

Asegúrese de que no se 
sobrepasan las capacidades 
máximas de carga.  

 

Utilice guantes de protección y 
calzado adecuados.  

 

Los estantes deben estar cargados 
uniformemente. Cargar objetos 
más pesados en los estantes 
inferiores.  

 

Elimina los materiales de 
embalaje de forma responsable. 

 

Nunca suba ni se pare en los 
estantes. 

 

Aségurese de que el piso esté 
nivelado.  

  

 

 

 CONTACTENOS  
 

 

+44 (0) 1977 555007 
: 

sales@rackingsolutions.co.uk   www.rackingsolutions.co.uk   
 
Racking Solutions se especializa en todo tipo de estanterías para cualquier uso. Racking Solutions es una 
empresa familiar y hacemos más por nuestros clientes. Estamos orgullosos de ofrecer productos de calidad 
excepcional a precios competitivos. 
 

Si busca equipar su jardín, cobertizo / taller / tienda / oficina / escuela / colegio / taller / cuartel militar / central 
eléctrica / fábrica y otros, tenemos la solución ideal al mejor precio y productos de calidad especialmente para 
usted. 
 

Nuestros productos son realmente incomparables. Vamos más allá en el diseño y desarrollo de nuestros 
productos. No te decepcionarán nuestras estanterías, además el montaje es muy fácil. 
Nuestro servicio al cliente está a su disposición. 
 

 

mailto:sales@rackingsolutions.co.uk
http://www.rackingsolutions.co.uk/
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ESPECIFICACIONES 

Descripción 
La estantería de esquina de acero galvanizado CUG001 de 5 niveles es ideal para la esquina del garaje, la casa, el 
almacén, el taller o incluso la oficina. 
El marco de la repisa está fabricado en acero galvanizado de 0.8mm de espesor. Los estantes están hechos de MDF 
sólido y liso, de 5mm de grosor y tienen una capacidad de carga masiva de 150kg por estante. 
La unidad de esquina CUG001 no tiene pernos y su montaje solo requiere el uso de un mazo de goma. 

 
 
Contenido 
La unidad CUG001 incluye: 
6 x montantes verticales, 75cm, ángulo recto  
4 x montantes verticales, 75cm, ángulo abierto  
10 x vigas largas 70cm (atrás), 
5 x vigas medianas 56,3cm (frente), 
10 x vigas laterales cortas de 30cm, 
5 x soportes centrales 52,4cm 
3 x conectores verticales ángulo recto  
2 x conectores verticales ángulo abierto  
6 x pies de plástico ángulo recto  
4 x pies de plástico ángulo abierto 
5 x tableros de MDF 
 
 
 
 
Especificaciones 
Dimensiones: 1500mm Al x 700mm/563mm An x 300mm Pr 
Capacidad de carga: 150kg por tablero 
Materiales: acero galvanizado (0.8mm), tableros de MDF (5mm) 
 
 
Garantía 
Una garantía de 5 años se aplica a todos nuestros productos. Si por alguna razón falta una pieza, contáctenos dentro 
de los 7 días posteriores a la recepción de su pedido. Puede llamar o enviar un correo electrónico a nuestro equipo de 
atención al cliente. 
Si desea devolver un producto en perfecto estado de funcionamiento, ofrecemos una política de devolución de 60 días, 
siempre que el artículo no esté abierto y en estado revendible. 

 
 

CARACTERÍSTICAS DEL PRODUCTO 

1) montante vertical, 75cm, ángulo recto 
2) montante vertical, 75cm, ángulo abierto  
3) viga larga 70cm (atrás), 
4) viga mediana 56,3cm (frente), 
5) viga lateral corta 30cm, 
6) soporte central 52,4cm 
7) conector vertical ángulo recto  
8) conector vertical ángulo abierto  
9) pie de plástico ángulo recto 
10) pie de plástico ángulo abierto 
11) tablero de MDF 
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ISTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE 

 
 

1) Junte las piezas y colóquelas en el piso. 

2) Fije 5 pies de plástico al extremo de 5 montantes verticales en 

L-forma (3x90o y 2x ángulo abierto) 
3) Tome dos de los montantes verticales en L-forma (90º) y una 

viga larga y conéctelos en la parte inferior, creando una forma 
de U. Empuje las vigas en las ranuras. Recuerde llevarlos en la 
dirección correcta, luego tóquelos con un mazo de goma. 
 

 
 

4) Conecte a la forma de U un montante vertical en L-forma (90o) 
con una viga larga. Esto creará la esquina trasera. 

5) Conecte a cada lado un montante en L-forma (ángulo abierto) 
con una viga corta. 

6) Completa el nivel insertando una viga mediana 

7) Tome un soporte central, doble las dos pestañas de los 
extremos unos 90o. Luego inserte las pestañas en las ranuras 
A y B (o A y C) desde el centro hacia la izquierda (o hacia la 
derecha). Cada lado es correcto. Asegúrese de que las vigas, 
que forman cada nivel, estén niveladas, de lo contrario, su 
estante no estará recto. 

8) Inserte una placa de MDF. La base y el primer nivel están 
terminados. 

 

 

 
 

 

9) Para el segundo nivel, inserte 2 vigas cortas, una viga media, 2 
vigas largas y un soporte central. Asegúrese de que las vigas, 
que forman cada nivel, estén niveladas, de lo contrario su 
estante no será recto. 

10) Inserte un tablero de MDF. El segundo nivel ha terminado. Se 
recomienda distribuir uniformemente la altura de cada nivel 
para obtener la máxima resistencia. 

11) Al final del primer conjunto de montantes verticales, conecte un 
conector de 90o a cada uno de los tres montantes 90o. Y un 

conector vertical de ángulo abierto a cada uno de los dos 

montantes de ángulo abierto. Empuje las lengüetas en las 
ranuras y toque con un mazo de goma en su lugar. 
 

 
 

12) Para cada uno de estos conectores, ahora puede adjuntar los 

restantes 5 montantes en L-forma (3x90o y 2x ángulo abierto). 
13) Luego continúe construyendo el resto de los niveles uniendo 

los vigas cortas, medianas y largas. Inserte el tablero MDF en 
cada nivel antes de pasar a la siguiente. 

14) Para el último nivel, se recomienda fijarlo en la posición más 
alta. Esto aumentará la fuerza y la rigidez de las estanterías. 

15) Conecte los 5 pies restantes al extremo de los montantes si lo 

desea (3x90o y 2x ángulo abierto). 
16) La estantería de esquina ahora está completa. 

 

 

 


